Accounting Historians Notebook

Volume 32 Number 2 October 2009

Article 4

October 2009

Academy and Italian Society of Accounting History reach agreement

Academy of Accounting Historians

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/aah_notebook



Part of the Accounting Commons, and the Taxation Commons

Recommended Citation

Accounting Historians, Academy of (2009) "Academy and Italian Society of Accounting History reach agreement," Accounting Historians Notebook: Vol. 32: No. 2, Article 4. Available at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/aah_notebook/vol32/iss2/4

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Archival Digital Accounting Collection at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Accounting Historians Notebook by an authorized editor of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

Academy and Italian Society of Accounting History Reach Agreement

After approval by the AAH's Officers and Trustees and the leadership of the Società Italiana di Storia della Ragioneria, a nonexclusive memorandum of understanding was reached between the two organizations.

Memorandum Of Understanding

Between

Academy of Accounting Historians (AAH)

and

Italian Society of Accounting History (Società Italiana di Storia della Ragioneria – SISR)

- The Academy of Accounting Historians (AAH) and the Italian Society of Accounting History (Società Italiana di Storia della Ragioneria SISR) desiring to develop academic exchange and cooperation in teaching and research in the furtherance of the advancement and dissemination of learning agree as follows:
 - 1.1. To encourage visits from one organization to the other by members for the purpose of participating in organizational meeting and programs.
 - 1.2. To offer admission from one organizational meeting to the other for a designated member of the governing boards (e.g. the president or the president's designee).
 - 1.3. To encourage the exchange of research materials, publications, and information.
 - 1.4. To prepare, as necessary, a working program detailing the specific form and content of cooperation.
- While each organization will retain their respective identity and status, the MoU
 encourages cooperative efforts between the SISR and AAH and is non-binding
 and non-exclusive, seeking to support and advance knowledge of our academic
 discipline, broadly defined.
- 3. The Institutions agree to review this agreement after five years from the date hereof. It may be terminated at any time by mutual consent or by three-months' notice by either party.

On Behalf of Academy of Accounting Historians

Prof. Cheryl McWatters 2009 President of Academy of Accounting Historians Dated: July 20, 2009 On Behalf of Società Italiana di Storia della Ragioneria

Prof. Maria Bergamin 2009 President of Società Italiana di Storia della Ragioneria Dated: July 6, 2009